R. 75-2066

RESOLUTION No._ 212985

Adopted on APR 10 1975

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated March 6, 1975, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 750810
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Ham Brothers for the construction of SEWER MAIN
REPLACEMENT - GROUP 22, said contract having been filed as
Document No. 749170 in the office of the City Clerk, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the change therein set forth,
amounting to a decrease in the contract price of $12,226.90,

be and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

g
Ted B

rofnfieldf Deputy
TB:1c:823.5 Q K
3/31/75
Or.Dept. :Eng.
&Dev.

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72}

S

Pt 1o LR

T e T

T R, WIS BRPAASS W cmn ponee b




75 APR -2 AH 9 386

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F. O’Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Jim Ellis

Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

cCc-1276 (REV. 1-78)

~
o
b
7]

AUTHENTICATED BY:

REERONERE

APR 10 1975

Excused Absent

0OoO0ooooooé
O00Oooooooo
DOOOROOOO

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Resolution

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

212985
Adopte APRlO ho T8
dopted 1}75/’

TR T T e T

prasinpangr:

TSRS

P ETITEITEN SR NGITRR. I




